## ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, CHANDIGARH

## NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble HoD has been pleased to order that Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh shall observe 26th August, 2024 (Monday) as a holiday for the Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh, on account of Janamashtami and in lieu thereof, 07th September, 2024 (Saturday) shall be a working day for the Registry.

> (Ruchi Sonkar) **Deputy Registrar**

Endst. No. AFT/CHB/ESTT/(12)

Dated) \$08.2024

Copy forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunal, Principal Bench, West Block-VIII, Sector-1, RK Puram, New Delhi-110066.
- 2. PPS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shekher Dhawan, Judicial Member & HoD, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh,
- 3. PPS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sudhir Mittal, Judicial Member, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh,
- 4. PPS to Hon'ble Lt Gen (Dr) Ranbir Singh (Retd), Administrative Member, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh,
- 5. PPS to Hon'ble Air Marshal Manavendra Singh (Retd), Administrative Member, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh,
- 6. PPS to Hon'ble Ms Rasika Chaube, IDAS, FADS (Retd), Administrative Member, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh,
- 7. PS to Registrar, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh,
- 8. AFT, Legal Cell (Army), Headquarters Western Command, Chandimandir,
- 9. AFT, Legal Cell (AF), Chandimandir,
- 10. AFT, Legal Cell (Navy), Chandimandir,
- 11.TO Court No 1,
- 12.TO Court No 2,
- 13 President, Bar Association, Armed Forces Tribunal, Regional Bench, Chandigarh,
- 14. Judicial Branch, AFT, Regional Bench, Chandigarh.
- 15. Filing Branch, AFT, Regional Bench, Chandigarh.
- 16 Record Room, AFT, Regional Bench, Chandigarh
- 17. SO (Accounts), AFT, Regional Bench, Chandigarh.
- 18. SO (IT) - For uploading in the website.
- 19 Library Section,
- 20. Notice Boards.